
ST JOHN’S CHURCH, RANMOOR 

CALENDAR –MARCH 2024 
 

Sunday 3rd March – Third Sunday of Lent 
10.30am All Age Service 

6.30pm BCP Communion Service 
 

Wednesday 6th March 

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
10-12.30pm Foodbank Collection from the Church Drive 

12.30pm Lunch Club  
5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Thursday 7th March 

8pm Organ Recital by Ian Roberts (Newcastle Cathedral) 
 

Saturday 9th March 
2pm Marriage of Charlie Amber Anson & Kane Brian Taylor 

 

Sunday 10th March – Mothering Sunday 
10.30am Parish Communion 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

Wednesday 13th March  

11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 
12.30pm Lunch Club  

5.30pm Choral Evensong 

Sunday 17th March – Passion Sunday  
10.30am Parish Communion (No Choir) 

5.30pm St Matthew Passion Johann Sebastian Bach 
Sung by the combined choirs of St John’s Ranmoor and Steel City Choristers 

Accompanied by the Picander Orchestra 

Monday 18th March 

7.30pm PCC meets in the annexe 

Wednesday 20th March 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Lunch Club  
5.30pm Said Evensong 

  



Holy Week  

Sunday 24th March – Palm Sunday  
10.30am Parish Communion with the reading of the Passion 

12.30pm Sunday Social in the Parish Centre 
6.30pm Choral Evensong 

Tuesday 26th March 

8pm Compline 

Wednesday 27th March 
11.30am Holy Communion in the Parish Centre 

12.30pm Lunch Club  
8pm Compline 

Thursday 28th March – Maundy Thursday 
7.30pm Holy Communion Adult Choir 

Friday 29th March – Good Friday 

12noon – 3pm Three Hour Liturgy (choir sings from 1.30pm) 

Saturday 30th March – Easter Saturday 

2-4pm Messy Church at Easter 
8pm Easter Vigil 

Sunday 31st March – Easter Sunday 

10.30am Parish Communion 

The choir will be on holiday until Sunday 14th April. 

Other services during the week: 

Holy Communion: Every Wednesday at 11.30am in the Parish Centre 
Choral Evensong: Evensong Wednesdays at 5.30 pm (Choral Evensong every other week in term time, 

 see Music List for details) 
Morning Prayer: Monday to Saturday 9am in Church and on ZOOM 

Footsteps: A Sunday school children’s group that meets during the Sunday morning service.  
Children are welcome at all of our services. 

Lunch Club: meets every Wednesday in the Parish Centre.  All Welcome – please book with the Parish Office  
Sunday Social:  Meets straight after the morning service on the 4th Sunday.   

Please book with the Parish Office. 
 

Our Sunday Services are always in Church and on YouTube 

www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk 0114 230 1199 administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk  

The Parish Office is open Mondays, Tuesdays, and Wednesdays 9.30am-2.30pm 

http://www.stjohnsranmoor.org.uk/
mailto:administrator@stjohnsranmoor.org.uk

